
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

Requested Board Meeting Date: 8/5/2025 

*= Mandatory, information must be provided 

Click or tap the boxes to enter text. If not applicable, indicate "N/ A". 

*Title: 

ABATEMENT REQUEST 

* I ntrod uction/Backgrou nd: 

The County Treasurer may abate taxes, penalties and interest with the approval of the Board of Supervisors that meet 
the criteria set out in ARS 42-18351 

*Discussion: 

Investigation has occurred to conclude that the listed tax parcels meet the criteria established in ARS 42-18351 

*Conclusion: 

The taxes, interest and penalties listed on the attached Certificate of Removal and Abatement Report should be abated. 

*Recommendation: 

Approve the abatement request 

*Fiscal Impact: 

Potential loss of revenue $42,997.47 

*Board of Supervisor District: 

Department: Treasurer 

Contact: John Walter 

r s 

Telephone: 520-724-8341 

Telephone: 520-724-8985 

Department Director Signature: -~ c..- } ~ Date: 7 } cz I 1-,,J 
------- -f------------- - - - ---jf---,,,___.__,_t _ ---=---

Deputy County Administrator Signature: Date: 
------------------- ---------

County Administrator Signature: Date: 
- ------- -------- ----- ---------
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 240 North Stone Avenue · Tucson AZ, 85701 -1199 
Phone(520)724-8341 

Brian Johnson Jake Martin 
Pima County Treasurer Chief Deputy Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING AUGUST 5, 2025 

From Date: 06/01/2025 Thru 06/30/2025 

Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

506658 18011127594 PUEBLO SPRINGS M H ESTATES 78.46 82.64 0.00 161.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506658 19011127594 PUEBLO SPRINGS M H ESTATES 77.61 69.33 0.00 146.94 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506658 20011127594 PUEBLO SPRINGS M H ESTATES 76.09 55.80 0.00 131.89 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506659 19011130561 RORABACK BRUCE 9.05 8.08 0.00 17.13 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506659 20011130561 RORABACK BRUCE 8.73 6.40 0.00 15.13 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 11011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 15.76 34.25 0.00 50.01 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 1201113067 4 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 16.08 32.37 0.00 48.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 13011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 17.32 32.10 0.00 49.42 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 14011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 17.99 30.46 0.00 48.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 15011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 18.41 28.23 0.00 46.64 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 1601113067 4 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 18.55 25.48 0.00 44.03 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 17011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 18.42 22.35 0.00 40.77 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 18011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 18.21 19.18 0.00 37.39 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 19011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 18.00 16.08 0.00 34.08 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 20011 130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 17.42 12.77 0.00 30.19 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 11011130748 BROWN JAKE 27.74 60.29 0.00 88.03 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 12011130748 BROWN JAKE 23.57 47.45 0.00 71.02 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 13011130748 BROWN JAKE 25.97 48.13 0.00 74.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 14011130748 BROWN JAKE 26.94 45.62 0.00 72.56 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506661 15011130748 BROWN JAKE 27.58 42.29 0.00 69.87 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 16011130748 BROWN JAKE 27.88 38.29 0.00 66.17 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506661 17011130748 BROWN JAKE 27.60 33.49 0.00 61 .09 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 180111307 48 BROWN JAKE 27.23 28.68 0.00 55.91 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 19011130748 BROWN JAKE 26.86 23.99 0.00 50.85 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506661 200111307 48 BROWN JAKE 26.00 19.07 0.00 45.07 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506662 13011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 33.84 62.72 1.43 97.99 ARS 42-18351 (1 ) 
506662 14011 134345 GARCIA LOURDES 38.67 65.48 1.43 105.58 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506662 15011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 34.78 53.33 1.43 89.54 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 240 North Stone Avenue · Tucson AZ., 85701-1199 
Phone(520) 724-8341 

Brian Johnson Jake Martin 
Pima County Treasurer Chief Deputy Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING AUGUST 5, 2025 

From Date: 06/01/2025 Thru 06/30/2025 
Fees Abatement 

AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

506662 16011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 36.57 50.22 0.00 86.79 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506662 17011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 37.15 45.08 0.00 82.23 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506662 18011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 36.19 38.12 0.00 74.31 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506662 19011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 34.81 31.10 0.00 65.91 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506662 20011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 33.62 24.65 0.00 58.27 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506663 15011135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHPTUCSON AZ. LLC 28.92 44.34 0.00 73.26 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506663 16011135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHP TUCSON AZ. LLC 52.45 72.03 0.00 124.48 ARS42-18351 (1) 
506663 17011135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHP TUCSON AZ. LLC 53.29 64.66 0.00 117.95 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506663 18011135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHP TUCSON AZ. LLC 59.55 62.73 0.00 122.28 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506663 19011135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHP TUCSON AZ. LLC 57.27 51.16 0.00 108.43 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506663 20011135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHP TUCSON AZ. LLC 55.32 40.57 0.00 95.89 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 11011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 40.92 88.93 1.74 131.59 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 1201 1135344 MOLINA CECILIA 32.35 65.13 1.45 98.93 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 13011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 30.10 55.79 1.45 87.34 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 140111 35344 MOLINA CECILIA 34.85 59.01 1.45 95.31 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 15011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 30.58 46.89 1.45 78.92 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 16011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 32.35 44.43 0.00 76.78 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 17011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 33.40 40.53 0.00 73.93 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 18011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 32.31 34.03 0.00 66.34 ARS42-18351 (1) 
506664 19011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 31.20 27.87 0.00 59.07 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 20011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 35.05 25.70 0.00 60.75 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506665 19011135596 HERNANDEZ ROBERT 12.46 11.13 0.00 23.59 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506665 20011135596 HERNANDEZ ROBERT 12.21 8.95 0.00 21.16 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506666 15011136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 33.45 51.29 0.00 84.74 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506666 16011136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 35.19 48.33 0.00 83.52 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506666 17011136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 35.75 43.38 0.00 79.13 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506666 18011136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 34.82 36.68 0.00 71.50 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506666 19011136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 33.50 29.93 0.00 63.43 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 240 North Stone Avenue • Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 
Phone (520) 724-8341 

Brian Johnson Jake Martin 
Pima County Treasurer Chief Deputy Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING AUGUST 5, 2025 

From Date: 06/01/2025 Thru 06/30/2025 
Fees Abatement 

AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

506666 20011136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 32.35 23.72 0.00 56.07 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506667 19011136382 HOLGUIN JOSE OR HOLGUIN JOSEFA 23.04 20.58 0.00 43.62 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506667 20011136382 HOLGUIN JOSE OR HOLGUIN JOSEFA 22.26 16.32 0.00 38.58 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 09011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 60.31 150.37 0.00 210.68 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 10011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 58.36 136.17 0.00 194.53 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 11011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 59.46 129.23 0.00 188.69 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 12011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 47.64 95.92 0.00 143.56 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 13011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 44.49 82.45 0.00 126.94 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 14011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 50.73 85.90 0.00 136.63 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 15011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 43.91 67.33 0.00 111.24 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 16011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 49.37 67.80 0.00 117.17 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 17011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 50.54 61.32 0.00 111.86 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 18011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 48.93 51 .54 0.00 100.47 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 19011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 47.23 42.19 0.00 89.42 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 20011 137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 45.54 33.40 0.00 78.94 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 11011 137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 89.67 194.88 0.00 284.55 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 12011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 69.87 140.67 0.00 210.54 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 13011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 65.25 120.93 0.00 186.18 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 1401 1137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 74.41 126.00 0.00 200.41 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 15011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 64.42 98.78 0.00 163.20 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 16011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 72.42 99.46 0.00 171.88 ARS42-18351 (1) 
506669 17011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 74.14 89.96 0.00 164.10 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 18011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 71.75 75.58 0.00 147.33 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 19011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 69.26 61.87 0.00 131 .13 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 20011 137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 66.74 48.94 0.00 11 5.68 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506670 19011137509 NUNEZ CARRILLO.HUGO CESAR 124.17 109.27 0.00 233.44 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506670 20011137509 NUNEZ CARRILLO,HUGO CESAR 119.86 86.30 0.00 206.16 ARS42-18351 (1) 
506671 08011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 11.90 31.57 0.00 43.47 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
240 North Stone Avenue · Tucson AZ, 85701 -1199 

Phone(520)724-8341 

Brian Johnson Jake Martin 
Pima County Treasurer Chief Deputy Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING AUGUST 5, 2025 From Date: 06/01/2025 Thru 06/30/2025 

Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

506671 09011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 11 .27 28.10 0.00 39.37 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506671 10011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 10.53 24.57 0.00 35.10 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506671 11011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 10.24 22.25 0.00 32.49 ARS 42-1 8351 (1) 

506671 12011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 11.47 23.09 0.00 34.56 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506671 13011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 12.80 23.72 0.00 36.52 ARS42-18351 (1) 

506671 14011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 13.13 22.23 0.00 35.36 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506671 15011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 19.27 29.55 0.00 48.82 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506671 16011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 18.71 25.70 0.00 44.41 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506671 17011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 18.95 22.99 0.00 41.94 ARS42-18351 (1) 

506671 18011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENT AL 18.45 19.43 0.00 37.88 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506671 19011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 18.59 16.61 0.00 35.20 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506671 20011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 17.87 13.10 0.00 30.97 ARS42-18351 (1) 

506672 07011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 49.28 138.64 0.00 187.92 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 08011 138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

51 .19 135.82 0.00 187.01 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 09011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

53.58 133.59 0.00 187.17 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 10011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

51.94 121.19 0.00 173.13 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 11011 138094 
SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

53.81 116.95 0.00 170.76 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 12011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

42.58 85.73 0.00 128.31 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 13011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

39.54 73.28 0.00 112.82 ARS 42-1 8351 (2) 

506672 14o11138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 51.38 87.00 0.00 138.38 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 15
o

11138094 
SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

44.48 68.20 0.00 112.68 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 16011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

50.01 68.68 0.00 118.69 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 1701 1138094 
SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

51.21 62.13 0.00 11 3.34 ARS 42-1 8351 (2) 

506672 18011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

49.55 52.19 0.00 101.74 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 19011138094 
SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

47.84 42.74 0.00 90.58 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
240 North Stone Avenue • Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 

Phone (520)724-8341 

Brian Johnson Jake Martin 
Pima County Treasurer Chief Deputy Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING AUGUST 5, 2025 From Date: 06/01/2025 Thru 06/30/2025 

Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

506672 2oo1 1138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

46.13 33.83 0.00 79.96 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506673 15011140380 SMYTH ENTERPRISES LLC 19.83 30.41 0.00 50.24 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506673 16011140380 SMYTH ENTERPRISES LLC 18.95 26.02 0.00 44.97 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506673 17011140380 SMYTH ENTERPRISES LLC 18.72 22.71 0.00 41.43 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506673 20011140380 SMYTH ENTERPRISES LLC 16.80 12.32 0.00 29.12 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506674 18011140817 CRISTMAN NORMAN 51.48 54.23 0.00 105.71 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506674 19011140817 CRISTMAN NORMAN 51.39 45.91 0.00 97.30 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506674 20011 140817 CRISTMAN NORMAN 50.38 36.95 0.00 87.33 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506675 20011140847 BURTON FLORENCE L 38.59 28.30 0.00 66.89 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506676 16011140946 HOLLAHAN DOROTHY M 37.22 51.12 0.00 88.34 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506676 17011140946 HOLLAHAN DOROTHY M 37.42 45.40 0.00 82.82 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506676 18011140946 HOLLAHAN DOROTHY M 36.18 38.11 0.00 74.29 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506676 19011140946 HOLLAHAN DOROTHY M 35.39 31.62 0.00 67.01 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506676 20011140946 HOLLAHAN DOROTHY M 34.50 25.30 0.00 59.80 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506677 16011144308 HOLLAWAY BENJAMIN 79.54 109.23 0.00 188.77 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506677 17011144308 HOLLAWAY BENJAMIN 104.17 125.00 0.00 229.17 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506677 18011144308 HOLLAWAY BENJAMIN 102.72 106.83 0.00 209.55 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506677 19011144308 HOLLAWAY BENJAMIN 101.15 89.01 0.00 190.16 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506677 20011144308 HOLLAWAY BENJAMIN 110.18 79.33 0.00 189.51 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506678 19011145540 BOJORQUEZ EDGAR A 167.14 147.08 0.00 314.22 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506678 20011145540 BOJORQUEZ EDGAR A 157.08 113.10 0.00 270.18 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506679 19011146142 WOLCOTT DANA W 110.31 97.08 0.00 207.39 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506679 20011146142 WOLCOTT DANA W 55.00 37.47 0.00 92.47 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506680 08011146340 RACKLEY DON W 44.59 118.31 0.00 162.90 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506680 09011146340 RACKLEY DON W 44.05 109.83 0.00 153.88 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506680 10011146340 RACKLEY DON W 38.36 89.51 0.00 127.87 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506680 11011146340 RACKLEY DON W 43.12 93.71 0.00 136.83 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506680 12011146340 RACKLEY DON W 36.45 73.39 0.00 109.84 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 240 North Stone Avenue · Tucson AZ., 85701-1199 
Phone (520) 724-8341 

Brian Johnson Jake Martin 
Pima County Treasurer Chief Deputy Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING AUGUST 5, 2025 

From Date: 06/01/2025 Thru 06/30/2025 
Fees Abatement AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

506680 13011146340 RACKLEY DON W 37.20 68.94 0.00 106.14 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 14011146340 RACKLEY DON W 42.96 72.75 0.00 11 5. 71 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 15011146340 RACKLEY DON W 43.09 66.07 0.00 109.16 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 16011146340 RACKLEY DON W 42.25 58.02 0.00 100.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 17011146340 RACKLEY DON W 41.47 50.32 0.00 91.79 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 18011146340 RACKLEY DON W 40.23 42.38 0.00 82.61 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 19011146340 RACKLEY DON W 39.49 35.28 0.00 74.77 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 2001 1146340 RACKLEY DON W 38.68 28.37 0.00 67.05 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 11011146858 GREEN SONJA 15.88 34.51 0.00 50.39 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 12011146858 GREEN SONJA 49.53 99.72 0.00 149.25 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 21011146858 GREEN SONJA 44.68 25.62 0.00 70.30 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 22011146858 GREEN SONJA 41.23 17.04 0.00 58.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 23011146858 GREEN SONJA 41.19 10.43 0.00 51.62 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 24011146858 GREEN SONJA 50.21 4.69 0.00 54.90 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 14011148448 NERO PAUL 42.34 71.70 0.00 114.04 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 15011148448 NERO PAUL 43.15 66.16 0.00 109.31 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 16011148448 NERO PAUL 43.29 59.45 0.00 102.74 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 17011148448 NERO PAUL 43.09 52.28 0.00 95.37 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 18011148448 NERO PAUL 41.79 44.02 0.00 85.81 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 1901 1148448 NERO PAUL 40.89 36.53 0.00 77.42 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 20011148448 NERO PAUL 39.81 29.19 0.00 69.00 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 07011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 19.57 55.06 0.00 74.63 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 08011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 18.06 47.92 0.00 65.98 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 09011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 17.81 44.41 0.00 62.22 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 10011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 18.75 43.75 0.00 62.50 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 11011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 18.39 39.97 0.00 58.36 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 12011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 18.95 38.15 0.00 57.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 13011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 19.36 35.88 0.00 55.24 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 240 North Stone Avenue · Tucson AZ, 85701 -1199 
Phone (520) 724-8341 
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From Date: 06/01/2025 Thru 06/30/2025 
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506683 14011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 18.81 31.85 0.00 50.66 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 15011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 19.04 29.19 0.00 48.23 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 16011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 18.89 25.94 0.00 44.83 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 17011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 18.28 22.18 0.00 40.46 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 18011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 18.55 19.54 0.00 38.09 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 19011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 18.37 16.41 0.00 34.78 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 20011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 18.02 13.21 0.00 31.23 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 09011151174 REENTS GEORGE 59.78 149.05 0.00 208.83 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 10011151174 REENTS GEORGE 57.88 135.05 0.00 192.93 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 11011151174 REENTS GEORGE 59.91 130.20 0.00 190.11 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 12011151174 REENTS GEORGE 47.41 95.45 0.00 142.86 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 13011151174 REENTS GEORGE 44.02 81.58 0.00 125.60 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 14011151174 REENTS GEORGE 57.20 96.86 0.00 154.06 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 15011151174 REENTS GEORGE 49.52 75.93 0.00 125.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 16011151174 REENTS GEORGE 55.68 76.47 0.00 132.15 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 17011151174 REENTS GEORGE 57.00 69.16 0.00 126.16 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 18011151174 REENTS GEORGE 55.15 58.09 0.00 113.24 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 19011151174 REENTS GEORGE 53.23 47.55 0.00 100.78 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 20011151174 REENTS GEORGE 51 .33 37.64 0.00 88.97 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 11011155242 RUSKERANNIE 28.21 61.31 1.20 90.72 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 12011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 24.30 48.92 1.00 74.22 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 13011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 25.03 46.39 1.00 72.42 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 14011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 30.02 50.83 0.00 80.85 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 15011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 30.11 46.17 0.00 76.28 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 16011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 29.49 40.50 0.00 69.99 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 17011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 29.42 35.70 0.00 65.12 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 18011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 27.90 29.39 0.00 57.29 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 19011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 27.25 24.34 0.00 51.59 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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506685 20011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 26.22 19.23 0.00 45.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506686 18011155248 RUSKER ANNIE 48.78 51.38 0.00 100.16 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506686 19011155248 RUSKER ANNIE 47.70 42.61 0.00 90.31 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506686 20011155248 RUSKER ANNIE 45.91 33.67 0.00 79.58 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506687 17011156848 FRIEND CAROL LYNN 116.94 140.33 0.00 257.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506687 18011 156848 FRIEND CAROL LYNN 113.28 117.81 0.00 231.09 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506687 19011156848 FRIEND CAROL LYNN 110.89 97.58 0.00 208.47 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506687 20011156848 FRIEND CAROLL YNN 108.00 77.76 0.00 185.76 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506688 14011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 279.82 470.10 0.00 749.92 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506688 15011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 275.25 418.38 0.00 693.63 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506688 16011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 305.35 415.27 0.00 720.62 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506688 17011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 308.36 370.03 0.00 678.39 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506688 18011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 300.41 312.43 0.00 612.84 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506688 19011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 288.96 254.28 0.00 543.24 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506688 20011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 279.13 200.97 0.00 480.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506689 13011162249 ZEPEDA KA TRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 86.14 159.65 0.00 245.79 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506689 14011162249 ZEPEDA KATRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 90.66 153.52 0.00 244.18 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506689 15011162249 ZEPEDA KATRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 91.62 140.48 0.00 232.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506689 16011162249 ZEPEDA KA TRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 88.73 121 .86 0.00 210.59 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506689 17011162249 ZEPEDA KA TRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 90.63 109.96 0.00 200.59 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506689 18011162249 ZEPEDA KA TRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 84.35 88.85 0.00 173.20 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506689 19011162249 ZEPEDA KATRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 81.72 73.00 0.00 154.72 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506689 20011162249 ZEPEDA KATRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 78.34 57.45 0.00 135.79 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506690 20011172431 AROS RICHARD 24.93 18.28 0.00 43.21 ARS 42-1 8351 (2) 

506691 08011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 39.06 103.64 0.00 142.70 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506691 09011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 38.60 96.24 0.00 134.84 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506691 10011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 40.62 94.78 0.00 135.40 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506691 11011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 46.50 101.06 0.00 147.56 ARS42-18351 (1) 
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506691 12011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 47.77 96.18 0.00 143.95 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 13011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 48.83 90.50 0.00 139.33 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 14011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 47.46 80.37 0.00 127.83 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 15011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 48.05 73.68 0.00 121.73 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 16011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 47.69 65.49 0.00 113.18 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 170111 72549 THRASHER KEVIN B 46.15 56.00 0.00 102.15 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 18011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B I 35.07 36.94 0.00 72.01 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 19011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 34.76 31.05 0.00 65.81 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 20011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 35.88 26.31 0.00 62.19 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506692 08011182057 SAMMON GARY 228.23 517.32 8.87 754.42 ARS42-18351 (2) 
506692 09011182057 SAMMON GARY 228.09 565.67 0.00 793.76 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 11011182057 SAMMON GARY 198.55 428.87 0.00 627.42 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 12011182057 SAMMON GARY 186.35 372.70 0.00 559.05 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 13011182057 SAMMON GARY 198.93 366.03 0.00 564.96 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 14011182057 SAMMON GARY 208.78 350.75 0.00 559.53 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 15011182057 SAMMON GARY 207.58 315.52 0.00 523.1 0 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 16011182057 SAMMON GARY 197.22 268.22 0.00 465.44 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 17011182057 SAMMON GARY 202.45 242.95 0.00 445.40 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 18011182057 SAMMON GARY 193.88 201 .64 0.00 395.52 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 19011182057 SAMMON GARY 187.06 164.62 0.00 351.68 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 20011182057 SAMMON GARY 182.72 131.55 0.00 314.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 12011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 149.83 299.66 0.00 449.49 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 13011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 148.35 272.97 0.00 421.32 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 14011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 168.87 283.71 0.00 452.58 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 15011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 175.51 266.78 0.00 442.29 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 16011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 157.34 213.98 0.00 371.32 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 17011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 156.92 188.30 0.00 345.22 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 18011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 152.46 158.56 0.00 311.02 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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506693 19011189537 EVELI EN BUCK OR MARTHA 145.47 128.01 0.00 273.48 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 20011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 135.42 97.50 0.00 232.92 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 13011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 43.15 79.97 1.46 124.58 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 14011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 44.25 74.93 1.46 120.64 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 15011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 44.75 68.62 1.46 114.83 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 16011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 45.21 62.09 0.00 107.30 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 17011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 45.65 55.39 0.00 101.04 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 1801121 1757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 44.98 47.38 0.00 92.36 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 19011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 44.68 39.91 0.00 84.59 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 20011211757 .ROBINSON ROBERT A 43.44 31.86 0.00 75.30 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506695 16011232068 DESERT VISTA VILLAGE LLC 30.94 42.49 0.00 73.43 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506695 17011232068 DESERT VISTA VILLAGE LLC 31.68 38.44 0.00 70.12 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506695 18011232068 DESERT VISTA VILLAGE LLC 26.30 27.70 0.00 54.00 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506695 19011232068 DESERT VISTA VILLAGE LLC 25.39 22.68 0.00 48.07 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506695 20011232068 DESERT VISTA VILLAGE LLC 24.48 17.95 0.00 42.43 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506696 21012233177 RAINBOW ADULT HOME 234.39 131.26 0.00 365.65 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506696 22012233177 RAINBOW ADULT HOME 224.43 89.78 0.00 314.21 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506697 2001 1234661 CASTILLO WILLIAM FRANKLIN 64.93 47.62 0.00 112.55 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506698 20011234662 SINGER JOHN 61.86 45.36 0.00 107.22 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506699 16011242174 VALENZUELA FUENTES CONRADO 23.30 32.00 0.00 55.30 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506699 17011242174 VALENZUELA FUENTES CONRADO 24.07 29.20 0.00 53.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506699 18011242174 VALENZUELA FUENTES CONRADO 22.94 24.16 0.00 47.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506699 19011242174 VALENZUELA FUENTES CONRADO 21.94 19.60 0.00 41.54 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506699 2001124217 4 VALENZUELA FUENTES CONRADO 20.81 15.26 0.00 36.07 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506700 19011257279 MARISCAL GRACIELA 35.35 31 .58 0.00 66.93 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506700 20011257279 MARISCAL GRACIELA 34.08 24.99 0.00 59.07 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506701 20011258110 RAMIREZ ISAACS 34.23 25.10 0.00 59.33 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506702 13219033D ST ATE OF ARIZONA 2,433.13 194.65 0.00 2,627.78 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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506703 13219054B STATE OF ARIZONA 

506704 132190630 STATE OF ARIZONA 

TOTALS: 279 
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Tax 

196.91 

366.26 

$20,034.16 
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0.00 212.67 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

0.00 395.57 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

$28.28 $42,997.47 
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506658 18011127594 PUEBLO SPRINGS M H ESTATES 1973 FLEETWOOD J3054313S0668 2018 161.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506658 19011127594 PUEBLO SPRINGS M H ESTATES 1973 FLEETWOOD J3054313S0668 2019 146.94 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506658 20011127594 PUEBLO SPRINGS M H ESTATES 1973 FLEETWOOD J3054313S0668 2020 131.89 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506659 19011130561 RORABACK BRUCE 1955 ROADCRAFT RDC55311061 2019 17.13 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506659 20011130561 RORABACK BRUCE 1955 ROADCRAFT RDC5531 1061 2020 15.13 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 1101113067 4 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 1970 MOBIL WK80235 2011 50.01 ARS 42-1 8351 (2) 
506660 12011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 1970 MOBIL WK80235 2012 48.45 ARS42-18351 (2) 
506660 13011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 1970 MOBIL WK80235 2013 49.42 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 1401113067 4 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 1970 MOBIL WK80235 2014 48.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 15011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 1970 MOBIL WK80235 2015 46.64 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 160111 30674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 1970 MOBIL WK80235 2016 44.03 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 17011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 1970 MOBIL WK80235 2017 40.77 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 18011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 1970 MOBIL WK80235 2018 37.39 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 19011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 1970 MOBIL WK80235 2019 34.08 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506660 20011130674 ST CLAIR ROBERT E 1970 MOBIL WK80235 2020 30.19 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 11011130748 BROWN JAKE 1965 FLEETWOOD WK4S154066 2011 88.03 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 1201 1130748 BROWN JAKE 1965 FLEETWOOD WK4S154066 2012 71.02 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 13011130748 BROWN JAKE 1965 FLEETWOOD WK4S154066 2013 74.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 14011130748 BROWN JAKE 1965 FLEETWOOD WK4S 154066 2014 72.56 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 15011130748 BROWN JAKE 1965 FLEETWOOD WK4S154066 2015 69.87 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 16011130748 BROWN JAKE 1965 FLEETWOOD WK4S154066 2016 66.17 ARS42-18351 (2) 
506661 170111307 48 BROWN JAKE 1965 FLEETWOOD WK4S154066 2017 61.09 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 180111307 48 BROWN JAKE 1965 FLEETWOOD WK4S154066 2018 55.91 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 190111307 48 BROWN JAKE 1965 FLEETWOOD WK4S154066 2019 50.85 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506661 200111307 48 BROWN JAKE 1965 FLEETWOOD WK4S154066 2020 45.07 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506662 13011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 1961 M SYS M5610142 2013 97.99 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506662 14011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 1961 M SYS M5610142 2014 105.58 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506662 15011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 1961 M SYS M5610142 2015 89.54 ARS 42-1 8351 (1) 
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506662 16011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 1961 M SYS M5610142 2016 86.79 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506662 17011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 1961 M SYS M5610142 2017 82.23 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506662 18011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 1961 M SYS M5610142 2018 74.31 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506662 19011134345 GARCIA LOURDES 1961 M SYS M5610142 2019 65.91 ARS 42-18351 (1 ) 
506662 2001 1134345 GARCIA LOURDES 1961 M SYS M5610142 2020 58.27 ARS 42-18351 (1 ) 
506663 15011135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHP TUCSON AZ. LLC 1973 BRISTOL 1264S1298A 2015 73.26 ARS 42-18351 (1 ) 
506663 16011135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHP TUCSON AZ. LLC 1973 BRISTOL 1264S 1298A 2016 124.48 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506663 17011135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHP TUCSON AZ. LLC 1973 BRISTOL 1264S1298A 2017 117.95 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506663 1801 1135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHP TUCSON AZ. LLC 1973 BRISTOL 1264S1298A 2018 122.28 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506663 19011135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHP TUCSON AZ. LLC 1973 BRISTOL 1264S1298A 2019 108.43 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506663 20011135193 HH DESERT BREEZE MHP TUCSON AZ. LLC 1973 BRISTOL 1264S1298A 2020 95.89 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 11011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 1972 WHITTIER A5032S3369G 2011 131.59 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 12011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 1972 WHITTIER A5032S3369G 2012 98.93 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 13011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 1972 WHITTIER A5032S3369G 2013 87.34 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 14011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 1972 WHITTIER A5032S3369G 2014 95.31 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 15011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 1972 WHITTIER A5032S3369G 2015 78.92 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 1601 1135344 MOLINA CECILIA 1972 WHITTIER A5032S3369G 2016 76.78 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 17011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 1972 WHITTIER A5032S3369G 2017 73.93 ARS 42-18351 (1 ) 
506664 18011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 1972 WHITTIER A5032S3369G 2018 66.34 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 19011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 1972 WHITTIER A5032S3369G 2019 59.07 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506664 20011135344 MOLINA CECILIA 1972 WHITTIER A5032S3369G 2020 60.75 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506665 19011135596 HERNANDEZ ROBERT 1964 FUQUA 54214 2019 23.59 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506665 20011135596 HERNANDEZ ROBERT 1964 FUQUA 54214 2020 21.16 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506666 15011136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 1975 SUNLIGHT TOWNHOUSE FRBRS5212 2015 84.74 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506666 16011136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 1975 SUNLIGHT TOWNHOUSE FRBRS5212 2016 83.52 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506666 17011136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 1975 SUNLIGHT TOWNHOUSE FRBRS5212 2017 79.13 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506666 18011136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 1975 SUNLIGHT TOWNHOUSE FRBRS5212 2018 71.50 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506666 19011136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 1975 SUNLIGHT TOWNHOUSE FRBRS5212 2019 63.43 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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506666 20011 136189 HERNANDEZ BRENDA 1975 SUNLIGHT TOWNHOUSE FRBRS521 2 2020 56.07 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506667 19011136382 HOLGUIN JOSE OR HOLGUIN JOSEFA 1962 BOLES ARROW S16414 2019 43.62 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506667 20011136382 HOLGUIN JOSE OR HOLGUIN JOSEFA 1962 BOLES ARROW S16414 2020 38.58 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 09011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2009 210.68 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 10011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2010 194.53 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 11011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2011 188.69 ARS42-18351 (1) 
506668 12011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2012 143.56 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 13011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2013 126.94 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 14011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2014 136.63 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 15011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2015 111.24 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 16011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2016 117.17 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 17011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2017 111.86 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 18011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2018 100.47 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 19011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2019 89.42 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506668 20011137057 PACHECO SERGIO M 1969 BROADMORE 9E9P1273 2020 78.94 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 11011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 1971 BROOKWOOD S24974X+U 2011 284.55 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 12011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 1971 BROOKWOOD S24974X+U 2012 210.54 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 13011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 1971 BROOKWOOD S24974X+U 2013 186.18 ARS42-18351 (1) 
506669 14011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 1971 BROOKWOOD S24974X+U 2014 200.41 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 15011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 1971 BROOKWOOD S24974X+U 2015 163.20 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 16011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 1971 BROOKWOOD S24974X+U 2016 171.88 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 17011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 1971 BROOKWOOD S24974X+U 2017 164.10 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 18011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 1971 BROOKWOOD S24974X+U 2018 147.33 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 19011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 1971 BROOKWOOD S24974X+U 2019 131.13 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506669 20011137360 PACHECO SERGIO M 1971 BROOKWOOD S24974X+U 2020 115.68 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506670 19011137509 NUNEZ CARRILLO.HUGO CESAR 1982 HILLCREST 02760617R 2019 233.44 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506670 20011137509 NUNEZ CARRILLO.HUGO CESAR 1982 HILLCREST 02760617R 2020 206.16 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506671 08011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 69 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2008 43.47 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
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506671 09011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2009 39.37 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506671 10011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2010 35.10 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506671 11011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2011 32.49 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506671 12011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2012 34.56 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506671 13011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2013 36.52 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506671 14011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2014 35.36 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506671 15011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2015 48.82 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506671 16011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2016 44.41 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506671 17011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2017 41.94 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506671 18011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2018 37.88 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506671 19011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2019 35.20 ARS42-18351 (1) 
506671 20011137789 SONORA ENVIRONMENTAL 1969 ACADEMY OFFI 05631047G 2020 30.97 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

506672 07011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 70 SARAS K6264 2007 187.92 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 08011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 70 SARAS K6264 2008 187.01 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 09011 138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 1970 SARAS K6264 2009 187.17 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 1001 1138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 1970 SARAS K6264 2010 173.13 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 11011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 1970 SARAS K6264 2011 170.76 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 12011138094 _SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH • 1970 SARAS K6264 2012 128.31 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 13011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 1970 SARAS K6264 2013 112.82 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 14011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 1970 SARAS K6264 2014 138.38 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 15011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 1970 SARAS K6264 2015 112.68 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 16011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 1970 SARAS K6264 2016 118.69 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 17011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 1970 SARAS K6264 2017 113.34 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 18011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 1970 SARAS K6264 2018 101 .74 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506672 19011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 1970 SARAS K6264 2019 90.58 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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506672 20011138094 SERRANO CAMACHO AARON OR FRANCISCA 
ELIZABETH 

506673 15011140380 SMYTH ENTERPRISES LLC 

506673 16011140380 SMYTH ENTERPRISES LLC 

506673 17011140380 SMYTH ENTERPRISES LLC 

506673 20011140380 SMYTH ENTERPRISES LLC 

506674 18011140817 CRISTMAN NORMAN 

506674 19011140817 CRISTMAN NORMAN 

506674 20011140817 CRISTMAN NORMAN 

506675 20011140847 BURTON FLORENCE L 

506676 16011140946 HOLLAHAN DOROTHY M 

506676 17011140946 HOLLAHAN DOROTHY M 

506676 18011140946 HOLLAHAN DOROTHY M 

506676 19011140946 HOLLAHAN DOROTHY M 

506676 20011140946 HOLLAHAN DOROTHY M 

506677 16011144308 HOLLAWAY BENJAMIN 

506677 17011144308 HOLLAWAY BENJAMIN 

506677 18011144308 HOLLAWAY BENJAMIN 

506677 19011144308 HOLLAWAY BENJAMIN 

506677 20011144308 HOLLAWAY BENJAMIN 

506678 19011145540 BOJORQUEZ EDGAR A 

506678 20011145540 BOJORQUEZ EDGAR A 

506679 19011146142 WOLCOTT DANA W 

506679 20011146142 WOLCOTT DANA W 

506680 08011146340 RACKLEY DON W 

506680 09011 146340 RACKLEY DON W 

506680 10011146340 RACKLEY DON W 

506680 11011146340 RACKLEY DON W 

506680 12011146340 RACKLEY DON W 

Monday, July 07, 2025 

Legal/Property Description 

1970 SARAS K6264 

1957 MELODY 792482 

1957 MELODY 792482 

1957 MELODY 792482 

1957 MELODY 792482 

1976 CROWN HAVEN 3500939 

1976 CROWN HAVEN 3500939 

1976 CROWN HAVEN 3500939 

1980 LAYTON 75820337N 

1962 CAPRI 55JA2408314 

1962 CAPRI 55JA2408314 

1962 CAPRI 55JA2408314 

1962 CAPRI 55JA2408314 

1962 CAPRI 55JA2408314 

1977 CATALINA 6507 

1977 CATALINA 6507 

1977 CATALINA 6507 

1977 CATALINA 6507 

1977 CATALINA 6507 

1983 PALM HARBOR AS 12041 

1983 PALM HARBOR AS12041 

1981 FUQUA FH41720181 

1981 FUQUA FH41720181 

74 HOMET0371S4511 

1974 HOMET 0371S4511 

1974 HOMET 0371S4511 

1974 HOMET 0371S4511 

1974 HOMET 0371S4511 

Page 5 of 11 

Jake Martin 
Chief Deputy Treasurer 

From Date: 06/01/2025 Thru 06/30/2025 

Abatement 
Tax Years Amount Citation 

2020 79.96 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2015 50.24 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2016 44.97 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2017 41.43 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2020 29.12 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2018 105.71 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2019 97.30 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2020 87.33 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2020 66.89 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2016 88.34 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2017 82.82 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2018 74.29 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2019 67.01 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2020 59.80 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2016 188.77 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2017 229.17 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2018 209.55 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2019 190.16 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2020 189.51 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2019 314.22 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2020 270.18 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2019 207.39 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2020 92.47 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2008 162.90 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2009 153.88 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2010 127.87 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2011 136.83 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

2012 109.84 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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506680 1301 1146340 RACKLEY DON W 1974 HOMET0371S4511 2013 106.14 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 14011146340 RACKLEY DON W 1974 HOM ET 0371 S4511 2014 115.71 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 15011146340 RACKLEY DON W 1974 HOMET 0371S4511 2015 109.16 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 16011146340 RACKLEY DON W 1974 HOMET 0371S4511 2016 100.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 17011146340 RACKLEY DON W 1974 HOMET 0371 S4511 2017 91.79 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 18011146340 RACKLEY DON W 1974 HOMET 0371S4511 2018 82.61 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 19011146340 RACKLEY DON W 1974 HOMET 0371S4511 2019 74.77 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506680 20011146340 RACKLEY DON W 1974 HOMET 0371S4511 2020 67.05 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 11011146858 GREEN SONJA 1972 BROADMORE 6082 2011 50.39 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 12011146858 GREEN SONJA 1972 BROADMORE 6082 2012 149.25 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 21011146858 GREEN SONJA 1972 BROADMORE 6082 2021 70.30 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 22011146858 GREEN SONJA 1972 BROADMORE 6082 2022 58.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 23011146858 GREEN SONJA 1972 BROADMORE 6082 2023 51 .62 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506681 24011146858 GREEN SONJA 1972 BROADMORE 6082 2024 54.90 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 14011148448 NERO PAUL 1972 STATESMAN GBSCXMT0944 2014 114.04 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 15011148448 NERO PAUL 1972 ST ATES MAN GBSCXMT0944 2015 109.31 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 16011148448 NERO PAUL 1972 ST ATES MAN GBSCXMT0944 2016 102.74 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 17011148448 NERO PAUL 1972 STATESMAN GBSCXMT0944 2017 95.37 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 18011148448 NERO PAUL 1972 STATESMAN GBSCXMT0944 2018 85.81 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 19011148448 NERO PAUL 1972 ST ATES MAN GBSCXMT0944 2019 77.42 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506682 20011148448 NERO PAUL 1972 STATESMAN GBSCXMT0944 2020 69.00 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 07011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 59 HICKS 36F46568 2007 74.63 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 08011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 59 HICKS 36F46568 2008 65.98 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 09011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2009 62.22 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 10011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2010 62.50 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 11011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2011 58.36 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 12011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2012 57.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506683 13011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2013 55.24 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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506683 14011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2014 50.66 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 15011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2015 48.23 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 16011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2016 44.83 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 17011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2017 40.46 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 18011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2018 38.09 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 19011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2019 34.78 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506683 20011150186 RUSSELL DEBBIE 1959 HICKS 36F46568 2020 31.23 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 09011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET PA2081 RJ7BS9079 2009 208.83 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 10011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET PA2081 RJ7BS9079 2010 192.93 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 11011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET P A2081 RJ7BS9079 2011 190.11 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 12011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET PA2081RJ7BS9079 2012 142.86 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 13011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET PA2081 RJ7BS9079 2013 125.60 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 14011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET PA2081 RJ7BS9079 2014 154.06 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 15011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET PA2081 RJ7BS9079 2015 125.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 16011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET PA2081RJ7BS9079 2016 132.15 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 17011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET PA2081 RJ7BS9079 2017 126.16 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 18011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET PA2081RJ7BS9079 2018 113.24 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 19011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET P A2081 RJ7BS9079 2019 100.78 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506684 20011151174 REENTS GEORGE 1968 FLEET PA2081RJ7BS9079 2020 88.97 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 11011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 1970 REMBRANDT B24677 2011 90.72 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 12011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 1970 REMBRANDT B24677 2012 74.22 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 13011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 1970 REMBRANDT B24677 2013 72.42 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 14011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 1970 REMBRANDT B24677 2014 80.85 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 15011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 1970 REMBRANDT B24677 2015 76.28 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 16011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 1970 REMBRANDT B24677 2016 69.99 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 17011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 1970 REMBRANDT B24677 2017 65.12 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506685 18011 155242 RUSKER ANNIE 1970 REMBRANDT B24677 2018 57.29 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

506685 19011155242 RUSKERANNIE 1970 REMBRANDT B24677 2019 51.59 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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506685 20011155242 RUSKER ANNIE 1970 REMBRANDT B24677 2020 45.45 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506686 18011155248 RUSKER ANNIE 1971 UNITED 290 2018 100.16 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506686 19011155248 RUSKER ANNIE 1971 UNITED 290 2019 90.31 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506686 20011155248 RUSKER ANNIE 1971 UNITED 290 2020 79.58 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506687 17011156848 FRIEND CAROL LYNN 1971 VILLA CRIS 14700077 2017 257.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506687 18011156848 FRIEND CAROL LYNN 1971 VILLA CRIS 14700077 2018 231.09 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506687 19011156848 FRIEND CAROL LYNN 1971 VILLA CRIS 14700077 2019 208.47 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506687 20011156848 FRIEND CAROL LYNN 1971 VILLA CRIS 14700077 2020 185.76 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506688 14011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 1998 REDMAN 13519747 2014 749.92 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506688 15011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 1998 REDMAN 13519747 2015 693.63 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506688 16011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 1998 REDMAN 13519747 2016 720.62 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506688 17011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 1998 REDMAN 13519747 2017 678.39 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506688 18011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 1998 REDMAN 13519747 2018 612.84 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506688 19011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 1998 REDMAN 13519747 2019 543.24 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506688 20011160580 ES RENOVATION SERVICES INC 1998 REDMAN 13519747 2020 480.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506689 13011162249 ZEPEDA KA TRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 1982 HILLCREST 02760411 R 2013 245.79 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506689 14011162249 ZEPEDA KATRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 1982 HILLCREST 02760411 R 2014 244.18 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506689 15011162249 ZEPEDA KA TRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 1982 HILLCREST 02760411 R 2015 232.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506689 16011162249 ZEPEDA KA TRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 1982 HILLCREST 02760411 R 2016 210.59 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506689 17011162249 ZEPEDA KATRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 1982 HILLCREST 02760411 R 2017 200.59 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506689 18011162249 ZEPEDA KA TRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 1982 HILLCREST 02760411 R 2018 173.20 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506689 19011162249 ZEPEDA KATRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 1982 HILLCREST 02760411 R 2019 154.72 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506689 20011162249 ZEPEDA KATRINA C OR MANUEL ANNAMARIE L 1982 HILLCREST 02760411 R 2020 135.79 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506690 20011172431 AROS RICHARD 1969 AIRSTREAM 027T9J290 2020 43.21 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506691 08011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 78 CLIFF PT4827 2008 142.70 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 09011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2009 134.84 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 10011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2010 135.40 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 11011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2011 147.56 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
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506691 12011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2012 143.95 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 13011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2013 139.33 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 14011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2014 127.83 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 15011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2015 121.73 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 16011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2016 113.18 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 17011 172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2017 102.15 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 18011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2018 72.01 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 19011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2019 65.81 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506691 20011172549 THRASHER KEVIN B 1978 CLIFF PT4827 2020 62.19 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
506692 08011182057 SAMMON GARY 82 REDMAN 13505235X+U 2008 754.42 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 09011182057 SAMMON GARY 1982 REDMAN 13505235X+U 2009 793.76 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 11011182057 SAMMON GARY 1982 REDMAN 13505235X+U 2011 627.42 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 12011182057 SAMMON GARY 1982 REDMAN 13505235X+U 2012 559.05 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 13011182057 SAMMON GARY 1982 REDMAN 13505235X+U 2013 564.96 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 14011182057 SAMMON GARY 1982 REDMAN 13505235X+U 2014 559.53 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 15011182057 SAMMON GARY 1982 REDMAN 13505235X+U 2015 523.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 16011182057 SAMMON GARY 1982 REDMAN 13505235X +U 2016 465.44 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 17011182057 SAMMON GARY 1982 REDMAN 13505235X+U 2017 445.40 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 18011182057 SAMMON GARY 1982 REDMAN 13505235X+U 2018 395.52 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 19011182057 SAMMON GARY 1982 REDMAN 13505235X+U 2019 351.68 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506692 2001 1182057 SAMMON GARY 1982 REDMAN 13505235X+U 2020 314.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 12011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 1984 FUQUA FH41975384 2012 449.49 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 13011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 1984 FUQUA FH41975384 2013 421.32 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 14011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 1984 FUQUA FH41975384 2014 452.58 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 15011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 1984 FUQUA FH41975384 2015 442.29 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 16011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 1984 FUQUA FH41975384 2016 371.32 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 17011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 1984 FUQUA FH41975384 2017 345.22 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 18011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 1984 FUQUA FH41975384 2018 311.02 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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506693 19011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 1984 FUQUA FH41975384 2019 273.48 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506693 20011189537 EVELIEN BUCK OR MARTHA 1984 FUQUA FH41975384 2020 232.92 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 13011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 1973 MONARCH 260DE2BAST5518 2013 124.58 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 14011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 1973 MONARCH 260DE2BAST5518 2014 120.64 ARS42-18351 (2) 
506694 15011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 1973 MONARCH 260DE2BAST5518 2015 114.83 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 16011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 1973 MONARCH 260DE2BAST5518 2016 107.30 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 17011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 1973 MONARCH 260DE2BAST5518 2017 101.04 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 18011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 1973 MONARCH 260DE2BAST5518 2018 92.36 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 19011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 1973 MONARCH 260DE2BAST5518 2019 84.59 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506694 20011211757 ROBINSON ROBERT A 1973 MONARCH 260DE2BAST5518 2020 75.30 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506695 16011232068 DESERT VISTA VILLAGE LLC 1967 IMPERIAL 53401 2016 73.43 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506695 17011232068 DESERT VISTA VILLAGE LLC 1967 IMPERIAL 53401 201 7 70.12 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506695 18011232068 DESERT VISTA VILLAGE LLC 1967 IMPERIAL 53401 2018 54.00 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506695 19011232068 DESERT VISTA VILLAGE LLC 1967 IMPERIAL 53401 2019 48.07 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506695 20011232068 DESERT VISTA VILLAGE LLC 1967 IMPERIAL 53401 2020 42.43 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506696 21012233177 RAINBOW ADULT HOME MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2021 365.65 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506696 22012233177 RAINBOW ADULT HOME MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2022 314.21 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506697 20011234661 CASTILLO WILLIAM FRANKLIN 1979 KOUNTRY AIRE 53512002 2020 112.55 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506698 20011234662 SINGER JOHN 1997 JA YCO 1 UJCJ02PXV1 LE0399 2020 107.22 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506699 16011242174 VALENZUELA FUENTES CONRADO 2014 SPCON AZ333005 2016 55.30 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506699 17011242174 VALENZUELA FUENTES CONRADO 2014 SPCON AZ333005 2017 53.27 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506699 18011242174 VALENZUELA FUENTES CONRADO 2014 SPCON AZ333005 2018 47.10 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506699 19011242174 VALENZUELA FUENTES CONRADO 2014 SPCON AZ333005 2019 41.54 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506699 2001124217 4 VALENZUELA FUENTES CONRADO 2014 SPCON AZ333005 2020 36.07 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506700 19011257279 MARISCAL GRACIELA 1960 HENSLEE 46X89730 2019 66.93 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506700 20011257279 MARISCAL GRACIELA 1960 HENSLEE 46X89730 2020 59.07 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506701 200112581 10 RAMIREZ ISAAC S 1960 AMERICAN COACH K5498B 2020 59.33 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
506702 13219033D ST ATE OF ARIZONA NWL Y PTN NE4 SE4 L YG N TUCSON- 2024 2,627.78 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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506703 

Property ID Owner 

13219054B ST ATE OF ARIZONA 

506704 132190630 STATE OF ARIZONA 

TOTALS: 279 

Monday, July 07, 2025 

Jake Martin 
Chief Deputy Treasurer 

Legal/Property Description 

PTN S208.8' N1245' E220' W792' NE4 SE4 EXC 
NEW 
N208' S1233.2' E248' SE4 SE4 EXC RD 
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2024 

2024 
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212.67 

Citation 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

395.57 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

$42,997.47 
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